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N

[TEM | REQ'D DESCRIPTION MAT'L
A 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY -
B l TOW ANCHOR WEST ASSEMBLY <(LOOSE) FAB
C l TOW ANCHOR EAST ASSEMBLY (LOOSED FAB
D l BASE FRAME ASSEMBLY -
E l NEW BLOCK ASSEM DWG. De0c2-484 —
F l EXISTING BLOCK ASSEMBLY -
G l SHAFT ASSEMBLY -
H c BLOCK SUPPORT FRAME ASSEMBLY -
J c SUPPORT ARMS  DWG D202-486 FAB
K c TURNBUCKLE ~ ASSEMBLY FAB
L C BLOCK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FAB
M c BLOCK HOLD DOWN ASSEMBLY FAB
N C TIE BAR BRACKET ASSEMBLY FAB
P l KNIFE HOLDER ASSEM DWG Ce01-711 FAB
R l UTILITY MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY FAB
S c SPLITTER ASSEM 14G 304SS 6 X 2225 FAB
T C EXHAUST DRIP CAN ASSEMBLY FAB
l l GAUGE  MOORE #/342-2 PUR
c l REGULATOR  MOORE #40-2 PUR
3 l FLOW METER  BROUOKS #1330EPC4CHACA PUR
4 l ENCLOSURE ~ HOFFMAN CONSOLET #CleCl6 PUR
D C 3-WAY VALVE WHITEY B43XF4 PUR
6 l GAUGE  MOORE#3641-2 PUR
/ l REGULATOR  MOORE #40-100 PUR
8 C 1/4 NPT COUPLING BLK PUR
9 l 172 NPT COUPLING BLK PUR
10 AR | 1/4 POLY-FLOW TUBING W/COMP FITTINGS PUR
11 l MORSE GEARBOX #25-GEDAD-1800-R5-P5-56C PUR
12 c 6 X 6 X 1/2 ANGLE 90 LONG STL
13 4 CASTERS  ALBION RIGID #16-V(G-0420IR PUR
14 4 CASTER PLATE 378 X 4 FLAT 4 1/2 LONG HRS
15 3 6 X 18# CHANNEL 42 LONG STL
16 c GUSSET 8 172 X /7 X 1/2 PLATE HRS
17 l 4 SQ TUBE 174 WALL 16 31/32 LONG STL
18 c I X 4 FLAT 10 LONG HRS
20 c 3 X 3 X 1/2 ANGLE 14 LONG STL
cl l I PLATE 14 X 29 HRS
ce l 4 SQ TUBE 1/74 WALL 42 LONG STL

SUPPLIED BY HOWNER

[TEM | REQ'D DESCRIPTION MAT'L
23 l 3/8 X 6 FLAT 6 3/4 LONG HRS
c4 4 LOCKING PAD 1 X 3 FLAT 8 LONG HRS
2 l I PLATE 14 X 17 7/3¢2 HRS
26 10 3/4-10 HHCS 1 1/2 LONG PUR
c8 C I/ X 2 FLAT ¢ 172 LONG CRS
29 l I/72 X 5 FLAT 5 172 LONG CRS
30 C l/7e X 2 FLAT 2 LONG CRS
31 l I/e X 3 FLAT 5 LONG CRS
32 c FAFNIR RAK-2 BRG PUR
33 4 0/8-11 HHCS X 2 LONG PUR
34 c 3/4-10 HHCS X 2 LONG PUR
32 l 1/2-13 HHCS X 1 172 LONG  W/NUT PUR
36 l 3 X 6 RECT TUBE 174 WALL /8 1/2 LONG STL
37 l c 1/ X 5 1/2 SOLID 21 13/16 LONG CRS
38 l c 1/ X 5 1/2 SOLID 11 LONG CRS
39 c 3/4 X 6 FLAT 16 LONG CRS
40 8 0/8-11 HHCS 1 1/4 LONG PUR
41 8 1/2-13 HHCS 1 1/2 LONG PUR
42 8 3/8-16 HHCS 1 LONG PUR
43 8 3/8-16 HHCS 1 LONG PUR
44 l CROSS SUPPORT DWG B202-487 FAB
43 4 3/8-16 HHCS 1 1/2 LONG W/NUT/FW PUR
46 4 3/8-16 HHCS 1 1/2 LONG W/NUT/FW PUR
47 l EXISTING CROSS SUPPORT -
48 c MOUNTING BLOCK 6 X & X 2 3/8 HRS
49 4 1/2-13 SHCS 1 1/2 LONG PUR
20 c I/ X 3 FLAT 4 LONG CRS
ol 4 l7e X 2 FLAT ¢ 172 LONG CRS
o0 4 l/7e X 5 FLAT 3 374 LONG CRS
o3 C I/2 X 5 FLAT 10 LONG CRS
o4 c 3/4 X 5 FLAT 5 1/2 LONG CRS
SN c I X5 FLAT 10 1/2 LONG CRS
o6 4 GUSSET 3 X 2 172 X 1/¢ CRS
S/ c 3/4 X 6 FLAT 11 1/4 LONG CRS
o8 c GUSSET 1T X 4 X 4 CRS
o9 C ROD END RH GRAINGER #6G177 PUR
60 C ROD END LH GRAINGER #6G209 PUR
6l 4 3/4-16 JAM NUT PUR
62 c 3/4-16 LH JAM NUT PUR
63 c 3/4-16 THREADED ROD MIN GRD 5 5 1/8 L PUR
64 c 3/4-16 LH THREADED ROD MIN GRD 5 4 5/8 L| PUR
63 c 3/4-16 HEAVY HEX NUT PUR

AL

[TEM | REQ'D DESCRIPTION MAT'L
66 c 3/4-16 HEAVY HEX NUT PUR
66 C 3/4-16 LH HEAVY HEX NUT PUR
6/ C I 1/4 TUBE 3/16 WALL 4 LONG STL
68 l 3/4 X 3 FLAT 12 LONG HRS
69 l 374 X 3 FLAT 4 172 LONG HRS
/0 l GUSSET 1/2 X 4 FLAT 11 5/16 LONG HRS
/e 6 [/4 NPT 90° EL BLK PUR
/3 8 I/4 NPT TO 174 ID HOSE BARB PUR
/4 c 172 NPT UNION BLK PUR
/9 10 I/2 NPT 90° EL BLK PUR
X /6 l /2 REGULATOR PARKER 0/R318A PUR
77 3 /4 NPT UNION BLK PUR
/8 l I/e X 174 X 1/2 TEE BLK PUR
X /9 1 /2 FILTER PARKER #12F31E PUR
80 l I/e X /2 X 1/4 TEE NPT BLK PUR
K 81 l /4 REGULATOR PARKER #06R118A PUR
82 8 1/4 STAND OFF  McMASTER #3015T33 PUR
83 13 | 1/2 STANDOFF  McMASTER #3015735 PUR
84 17 | 1/2 NPT TO 1/2 ID HOSE BARB PUR
82 C 174 SWIVEL McMASTER #91095K85 PUR
86 C I/2 SWIVEL McMASTER #91095K87 PUR
87/ e 1/4 NPT CAP PUR
>* 88 C NOZZLE SPRAYING SYSTEMS #1/4 JN-SUI3A PUR
89 c I/ VALVE WHITEY #B45F8 PUR
90 C /4 VALVE WHITEY #B43F4 PUR
91 C 1/ GATE VALVE NPT PUR
92 AR | 1/2 ID HOSE MIN 230 PSI RED COVER PUR
93 AR | 1/4 1D HOSE MIN 230 PSI RED COVER PUR
- -- | MISC PIPE AND FITTINGS AS NEEDED PUR
94 e O TUBE 14G 4 LONG STL
95 4 /4 X 1 3/4 FLAT 4 LONG HRS
96 C I/2 NPT NIPPLE 2 LONG BLK PIPE
97 C O RND 14G SHEET STL
98 4 14G SHEEET 1 X 4 STL
99 8 1/4-20 HHCS 374 LONG PUR
100 l 74 X 2 1/2 FLAT 5 LONG HRS
101 l ¢ X 2 SOLID 9 LONG HRS
- -— | MISC ITEMS NOT SHOWN -
- 4 PIN FOR TURNBUCKLE McMASTER #98306A3358 PUR
- C PIN FOR ACTUATUR McMASTER #93750A905 PUR
X - l TOW ACTUATOR DUFF-NORTON #SPA-6415-24 PUR
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